
Arkansas School for Mathematics, 
Sciences, and the Arts 

 
200 Whittington Ave, Hot Springs National Park, AR 71901 

 

 

 

ADDENDUM #1 
DATE:  6/24/2025 
SUBJECT: ASMSA FB-25-006 
 
The following change(s) to the above-referenced solicitation have been made as designated below: 
 

 Change of specification(s) 

 Additional specification(s) 

X Change of bid opening time and date 

 Cancellation of bid 

 Other 

 
 
Change of Schedule of Events 

 

Bid Deadline / Bid Opening - ASMSA FB-25-006 IFB: Maintenance Building Construction Project has been 

updated to the following date & time from the originally scheduled time frame: 7/15/2025 @ 2 PM CST via 

Zoom - https://asmsa.zoom.us/j/94286193343?pwd=Yz3lNMj63QTKplVIDabJ0tWO8AGkuQ.1 

 

Evaluation Complete has been updated to the following date from the originally scheduled time frame: 

7/16/2025. 

 

Comprehensive timeline including these revisions provided below:  

 
 
NOTE: The specifications by virtue of this addendum become a permanent addition to the above referenced solicitation. It 
is each respondent's responsibility to thoroughly examine and read the entire solicitation and any Q&A or addenda to this 
solicitation. Failure of respondents to fully acquaint themselves with existing conditions or information provided will not be 
a basis for requesting extra compensation after the award of a contract.  
 
If you have any questions please contact Procurement Services at procurement@ualr.edu or (501) 916-3144 or Stephen 
Malec at ASMSA malecs@asmsa.org (501) 622-5106. 

https://www.google.com/url?q=https%3A%2F%2Fasmsa.zoom.us%2Fj%2F94286193343%3Fpwd%3DYz3lNMj63QTKplVIDabJ0tWO8AGkuQ.1&sa=D&ust=1751214900000000&usg=AOvVaw0pjopBsd7FEmgUNV39c7OR
mailto:malecs@asmsa.org

